(4) Excludes amortization of intangible assets acquired through business combinations and customer portfolio and related asset acquisitions.
(5) Represents adjusted income tax expense assuming the conversion of the Class B units of Vantiv Holding into shares of Class A common stock, including the tax effect of

adjustments described above. The 2017 effective tax rate includes the impact of the excess tax benefits relating to stock compensation as a result of the Company adopting
new stock compensation accounting guidance on January 1, 2017 which requires those benefits to be recorded in income tax expense. Also includes tax benefits due to the
amortization of intangible assets and other tax attributes resulting from or acquired with our acquisitions, and to the tax basis step up associated with our separation from
Fifth Third Bank and the purchase or exchange of Class B units of Vantiv Holding, net of payment obligations under tax receivable agreements.

(6) Represents the non-controlling interest, net of pro forma income tax expense discussed in (2) above, associated with a consolidated joint venture.

13

Supplemental Schedule 2
Worldpay, Inc.
Combined Segment Information
(Unaudited)
(in thousands)

   2017   2016
   Q1   Q2   Q3   Q4   YTD   YTD
Net revenue:

Merchant Solutions(1)   $ 445,720   $ 494,142   $ 487,252   $ 507,204   $ 1,934,318   $ 1,896,274
Technology Solutions(2)   283,283   331,722   360,163   369,270   1,344,438   1,107,786
Issuer Solutions(3)   86,128   82,830   87,284   86,949   343,191   368,024

Total net revenue   815,131   908,694   934,699   963,423   3,621,947   3,372,084
Sales and marketing   251,479   263,350   267,866   261,404   1,044,099   988,555

Segment profit   $ 563,652   $ 645,344   $ 666,833   $ 702,019   $ 2,577,848   $ 2,383,529

(1) Merchant Solutions primarily consists of Vantiv Inc.’s Direct, ISOs, Merchant Bank sales channels and Worldpay Group plc’s U.S. and U.K segments.
(2) Technology Solutions primarily consists of Vantiv, Inc.’s eCommerce, Paymetric, Integrated Payments sales channels and Worldpay Group plc’s Global eCommerce

segments.
(3) Issuer Solutions primarily consists of Vantiv, Inc.’s Financial Institutions Services segment.

14

WORLDPAY, INC. 4Q17 & FY2017 Financial Results February 28, 2018 Exhibit 99.2 © 2018 Worldpay, Inc. All rights reserved.